COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I	n	th	10	N	lat	te	r c	٦f	•

PATTON CONTRACTING AND DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, LLC)	
·)	CASE NO. 2022-00374
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)))	

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION

Notice is given to all parties that the Order of the Commission dated November 22, 2022, has been satisfied. Evidence of satisfaction is attached to this Notice as an Appendix. The Commission's records also reflect Patton Contracting and Directional Drilling, LLC has attended training conducted by the Commission's Division of Inspections. The Commission's investigation of Damage Incident 53758 is hereby closed, any hearing is canceled, and this case is removed from the Commission's docket.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Commission

ENTERED

JAN 12 2023

rcs KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO A NOTICE OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2022-00374 DATED JAN 12 2023

ONE PAGE TO FOLLOW



1004392361

68-236/514

ISSUING BRANCH 2775012-CALHOUN - MAIN

DATE June 24, 2022

PAY TO THE ORDER OF

KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER

\$250.00

Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100ths Dollars

TRUIST H



MEMO/PURCHASER 53758

Danler Bible

Patton Contracting and Directional Drilling, LLC 400 Church St. Locate Centertown, KENTUCKY 42328

Patton Contracting and Directional Drilling, LLC 4040 S US Highway 231 Beaver Dam, KENTUCKY 42320

Patton Contracting and Directional Drilling, LLC 9900 Corprt Campus Dr Ste 3000 Louisville, KENTUCKY 40223